
 
 

                TAGORE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 
                                                                           VASANT VIHAR, NEW DELHI-57          

             CIRCULAR FOR CLASSES VI TO VIII 
TIS/ VV/ 2025-26/066                                                       August 2025 

Dear Parent 

The Mid- Term Examination is scheduled from Monday, 15 September to Tuesday, 30 September 2025. Examination for 

each subject will be based on the CBSE pattern. 

Subjects Marks Duration 

ENGLISH; HINDI; MATH; SCIENCE; 
SOCIAL SCIENCE 

60 
2 hours 30 mins 
(+ 15 mins reading time) 

SANSKRIT/ FRENCH/ SPANISH 40 
1 ½ hours 
(+ 15 mins reading time) 

The schedule is as follows: 

Day & Date VI VII VIII 

Monday, 15 September 2025 THIRD LANGUAGE (During school hours) 

Friday, 19 September 2025 ENGLISH SOCIAL SCIENCE ENGLISH 

Monday, 22 September 2025 MATH SCIENCE MATH 

Wednesday, 24 September 2025 SCIENCE HINDI SCIENCE 

Friday , 26 September 2025 HINDI ENGLISH HINDI 

Tuesday, 30 September 2025 SOCIAL SCIENCE MATH SOCIAL SCIENCE 

1. Preparatory leave for the Mid – Term Examination is from Tuesday, 16 September to Thursday, 18 September 2025. 
2. The timings for students on the examination days from Friday, 19 September to                                                                

Tuesday, 30 September 2025 will be from 8:00 am to 11:30 am. However, the exam for third language will be held 
during the school hours (8:00 am to 2:00 pm). 

3. Students who travel by school bus will leave at 11:45 am. Students who go on their own will leave at 11:30 am. 
4. Students will not come to school on non-examination days. 
5. Students will come to school in proper summer uniform. 
6. Syllabus for Mid-Term Examination will be available on the school website www.tagoreint.com                                          

from Wednesday, 20 August 2025. 
7. Unfair means must not be used during the examination. In case any student is caught using any unfair means 

strict action will be taken as per the school norms. 
8. Bringing mobile phones, smart watches, calculators, or any other gadget is strictly prohibited. 
9. Making a mark or writing on question paper will also be considered as use of unfair means.  
10. Cafeteria will remain closed during the examination days. Students must carry light snacks from home. 
11. Regular classes will commence from Wednesday, 08 October 2025. 
12. Performance Profile of Mid-Term Examination will be distributed on Saturday, 25 October 2025 in the Parent Teacher 

Meeting.  
 

Please Note: 

 Two rounds of weekly tests in each subject will be conducted in Term II before the Final Examination in                      
March 2026. 

 The Dussehra holidays are from Wednesday, 01 October to Tuesday, 07 October 2025. 
 The Diwali holidays are from Monday, 20 October to Thursday, 23 October 2025. 

 
N.Saroj 
DEAN – ACADEMICS 


